W. Lamson, <Chi \‘K\\“?%g April 15,
45 ’ icago, 111 ~ = —

bidder for petrol ’ SIS 10West

tons more or less eil;mb asphalt, 2000 %asttator, Kronk, Littlefield, Nage]
per ton, and that the %!‘rels, at $23.60 67529; a{zd the President—S8, b
York City, is lowest bi?i);laésr Cf?,'; Naw Nays—None.

nishing 1,000 tons fur-
tank cars at $17.75 52;“§0n’}1=1t§\erial in
ber fAsphal_t Co. is the lo“’restatb.Bar'
for furnishing 1,500 tons, m idder
of refined natural 1 AR 0Le or-less,

5 ake asph
mudez), in barrels, at $40.¢ alt (Ber-
) 40,
and that Sun Co., To]edo’ O}?igo,pizrlot‘%r}

est bidder for furnishi
more or less, in tanricls}égg 7100 tons
B 51720 perton. Yo o luxing
tee has had all of the bi(cl)ur Commit-
under consideration and 2 ?‘Ibmltted
sulting through the purchy ter con-
partment with the depa.rtmaesntlg de.
cerned, concur in the recommendation
of ths go:nmissioner that contigc?s?l%g
awarde o the afor i . ;
ders, and therefore %Sf%ég lt%we;t B
ing resolution. S Llollow-
Respectfully submitted,
W. P. BRADLEY,

ecopted : Chairman.
: , and on leav K
ing resolution was offergzl'the koW
By Councilman Bradley:

Resolved, That the contracts en-
tered into by the Department of Pur-
chases and Supplies with George W
Lamson, Chicago, Ill., for furnishiné
2,000 tons more or less, of petroleum
sphalt in barrels, at $23.60 per ton;
with The Texas Co., New York City,
for furnishing 1,000 tons, more or less,
of petroleum asphalt in tank cars, at
$17.75 per ton; with Barber Asphalt
Co. for furnishing 1,500 tons, more or
less, of Bermudez Natural Lake As-
phalt in barrels, at $40.98 per ton, and
with Sun Company, Toledo, Ohio, for
furnishing 700 tons, more or less, of
petroleum - residium, in tank cars, at
$17.20 per ton, be and the same are
hereby approved and confirmed.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Bielman, Bradley,
Castator, Kronk, Littlefield, Nagel,
Vernor and the President—S38.

Nays—None. e i

B i il

MONDAY, APRIL 14, 1919
Chairman Castator submitted the
following reports of Committee of the
Whole for the above date, and recom-
mended their adoption: b

Street Openi

To the Honorable the
Gentlemen—To your O
the Whole was referred tk
F. J. Pierson et al. (449), fo
ing of alley in bloc
gree, Philadelphia, B
avenues to a width O
committee has had the
sideration, have held a :
and being satisfied that pub
sity exists for the widening

Special Taxes,

To the Honorable the Commo 0.

Gentlemen—To your Comrrrlli(gt()e%ncgf
the Whole was referred the petition
of Mrs. Fred Marshall (521), for can-
cellation of interest and penalty on
sidewalk assessment. Your committee
finds that petitioner’s son has been in
the military service of the country and
| therefore unable to pay said assess-
ment when due. In view of the above,
you_r.committee recommends that the
petition be granted, and offers the fol-
lowing resolution.

Respectfully submitted,
FRED W. CASTATOR,
Chairman.

Accepted, and on leave, the following
resolution was offered:
By Councilman Castator:

Resolved, That the City Treasurer be
and he is hereby authorized and direct-
ed to accept from Mrs. Fred Marshall
the original amount of assessment lev-
icd against “Lot 24, John A. Mercier’s
subdivision of lot 6, P. C. 268,” for the
construction of cement sidewalk, Part
2, Roll 4824, Book 14, for the reason
that petitioner’s son has been in the
military service of the country and
unable to take care of said assessment
when due.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Bielman, Bradley,
Castator, XKronk, Littlefield, Nagel,
Vernor and the President—S3.
Nays—None.

Street Openings.

To the Honorable the Common Council:
Gentlemen—To your Committee of
the Whole was referred petition of
Joseph McGuire et al. (2223), for the
opening of Vancouver avenue from Col-
fax and Livernois avenues. Your com-
mittee has had the same under consid-
eration, and believing that a public
necessity exists for the opening of said
thoroughfare, recommend that the Cor-
poration Counsel be directed to pre-
pare the proper resolution for the
opening of Vancouver avenue, extend-
ing from Epworth boulevard to Liver-
nois avenue, and submit same to this.

' body for approval.

Respectfully submitted,
FRED W. CASTATOR,
Chairmar.
Accepted and adopted as follows:
Yeas—Councilmen Bielman, Bradley,

Castator, Kronk, Littlefield, Nagel,
Vernor and the President—S38.

. Nays—None.

b Street Openings.
| To the Honorable the Common Council:

alley, recommend that the Co
Counsel be directed to DIe
proper resolution for the wide
alley in block bounded :
Philadelphia, Byron tn
nues, to a width of 1
the south 2 feet of
inclusive, and north
56, both inclusive, m&;
this body for apprové
Respecttgll

Accepted

and adop
Yeas—Cour iv_

~Gentlemvn——'l'u yvour Committee of
he Whole was referred the petition of
me Cul Stone Company et al. (508),

the vacation of the public alley
;;;;; L of Greeley avenue extending from
minster to Kenwood avenues.

ommittee finds that petitioners
- owners of all the property
on the alley requested to be
nd seeing no objection there-
mend that the petition be
ovided petitioners file a
j;ra.de separation damages
€ property abutting on said

e 0 T




April 15

530

—
in the following

alley, as set forth

rewlf‘!mon' f bmitted
espectfully subm y
s FR’I'L‘D w. CASTATOR,

Chairman.
Accepted, and on leave, the following

resolution was offered:
B et Al
esolved, at “a
private alley, 10 teet wide, first east o
Greeley avenue and lying between
Kenwood avenue and Westminster av-
enue,” be and the same is hereby va-

ca%ed; ided, the petitioners
rovided, e

the City Clerk within 30 days from
the date of the adoption hereof, an
agreement waivingiall da‘nge‘: :t;l;iucn
may accrue to petitioner

of ’;he sepa 3 ades affecting

ration of BT
lots 221 to 252, both inclusive, ogla(etllg

wood subdivision of lots 10, 13,
and all part of lots 11 and 12 lying
westerly of the D. G. H. & M. R. R,
14, section 38, 10,000-acre tract, as re-
corded in liber 15, page 43 of plats of
Wayne County Records, also the west-
erly part of lot 7 lying north of West-
inster avenue and westerly of the
D.G. H. & M.R. R, as recorded in liber
R e 175 of Deeds, Wayne County
ecords. ’
dopted as follows: s
eas—Councilmen Bielman, Bradley,
tator, Kronk, Littlefield, Nagel,
rnor and the President—S8.
Nays—None.

.

;;.t part of the

file with

To the Honorable the Common Council:
Gentlemen—To your Committee of
the Whole was referred the petition o
Sanders & Sanders (505), for permit to
install gasoline service pump and air
ine at curb, in front of premises at
96 John R. street. Your committee be-
lieving that no street obstructions
should be allowed in this street, owing
to _heavy traffic and present narrow
width, recommend that said petition be
denied.
submitted,
W. CASTATOR,
Chairman.

Respectfully
FRED

ccepted and adopted.

»

; Ways and Means.

To the Honorable the Common Council:
+ @Gentlemen—To your Committee of
" the Whole was referred back the com-
munication from the Department of
Purchases and Supplies, transmitting
proposals received for furnishing
washed bank sand for the ensuing

under consideration through rec
eration of the action of your Hono
Body April 1 nstru

missioner

year, said communication having 'b'eien-
s

| Accepted and on leave 4 -
resolution was offered: ' ¢ 1011gy,,

By Councilman Castator- Ing
Resolved, That the "'J’Htra

ct

into with the Ward Sa L er
g sand > €nte

for furnishing 22,000 "uh‘f-&..,‘”’“‘:‘:;";?"

or less of bank sand as fo]]on . 0%, -5

2 o we- Moy

bank sand, car lots, f o - W ash . <

at $1.70 per cu. yd,; W&I'lhl-ri }" I)‘,gr,‘ =4

gra\-cl, car lots, £. 0. b. -“‘-.ldr.’k' “,)_».y

cu. yvd. and washed bank *troit, §;32

~ U 8i

in gravel, car Jots, f. > to
0. D., I)‘:.-"':,'_

$2.05 per cu. yd.,, be and the
hereby approved and ,«,,“ﬁ”',‘;]
Adopted as follows: e,
Yeas—Councilmen Bradlev
field, Nagel, Vernor and T
—5. 7 -81d
Nays—Councilmen Bielm:
and Kronk—3. T

TUESDAY, APRIL 15, 1919
Chairman Kronk submitted
lowing reports for the above dat.
recommended their adoption. gy
; Street Openings,
| To the Honorable the Common Coy
Gentlemen—Your Committee ap il

2

at

i.

Me

Castays

or

| Whole has had under consideratior
| petition of James Inglis and wife
American Blower Company (50 %
questing acceptance of deeds to -
foot strip of land, given for
pose of widening Grinnell ay
uniform width of 60 feet
being duly approved by t
tion Counsel as being corre«
and execution, and by
neer as being correc
your Committee Tecor
warranty deeds of the Ame
Company and of James Ingli
accepted and approved in
with the following resolu
Respectfully submitted,

JOHN A. KRONK

By Councilman Kronk:

e

Resolved, That the warrant
lof James Inglis and Elizal
i his wife, and.J. F. G.

City of Detroit, of all
piece or parcel of land

City of Detroit and des
lows: ,‘A strip of land Tt 3
wide off the southerly side of the
lowing described property: Th
erly Five (5) acres of the East
(10) acres of all that part of ¢
Twenty-two (22), Town Two (2
Range Twelve (12) East, cor
at a point from the north line
mount Park Subdivision, di
1,009.01 feet from a point W
north line of said subdivision wi
xtended, intersect the center

French Road; thence no
adicular of said nor
sion to the souther
erminal Railway
along

in the nort
i Park Subdiv



